

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013  
**Amendment Form**

---

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1752**

THE ARKANSAS SECOND AMENDMENT LIBERTIES SAFEGUARDS ACT.

---

**Amendment No. 3 to House Bill No. 1752**

Amend House Bill No. 1752 as engrossed, H3/8/13 (version: 03/08/2013 1:44:36 PM)

Page 1, line 13, delete "FO ARKANSAS" and substitute "OF ARKANSANS"

AND

Page 6, line 20, delete "Attorney General" and substitute "Arkansas Public Defender Commission"

AND

Page 6, line 26, delete "Attorney General" and substitute "Arkansas Public Defender Commission"



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative Ballinger

JAW/JAW - 03-12-2013 13:11:08

JAW245

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk